OP \$90.00 4107221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1961531 Alberta Ltd.		05/31/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanjel Energy Services Inc.	
Street Address:	1400, 700 - 9 Avenue SW	
City:	Calgary	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 3V4	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4107221	SHOCKFRAC
Registration Number:	3306977	SANJEL
Serial Number:	86612925	SANJEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4035084349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: | Ipinsent@mlt.com | Correspondent Name: | Lorraine Pinsent |

Address Line 1: 1600, 520 3 Avenue S.W. Address Line 4: Calgary, CANADA T2P 0R3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE PINSENT
SIGNATURE:	/LORRAINE PINSENT/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sanjel Name Change#page1.tif source=Sanjel Name Change#page2.tif source=Sanjel Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0376

900382506

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2019615315

Government of Alberta ■

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE

OF

AMENDMENT

1961531 ALBERTA LTD. CHANGED ITS NAME TO SANJEL ENERGY SERVICES INC. ON 2016/05/31.



TRADEMARK
REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0377

Name Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Alberta Amendment Date: 2016/05/31

Service Request Number:	25221401
Corporate Access Number:	2019615315

Legal Entity Name:

1961531 ALBERTA LTD.

French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Status:

Active

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

New Legal Entity Name:

SANJEL ENERGY SERVICES INC.

New French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number:

118749155

Nuans Date:

2016/05/20

French Nuans Number: French Nuans Date:

Professional Endorsement Provided:

Future Dating Required:

Annual Return

No Records returned

Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2016/04/05

Registration Authorized By: SHANE HOOKER DIRECTOR

Artic	les	Ωf	Δm	on.	iment
תו נוט	162	O.	MIII	+111	IMPHT

Business Corporations Act Section 6

This information is collected in accordance with the *Business Corporations Act*. It is required to update an Alberta corporation's articles for the purpose of issuing a certificate of amendment. Collection is authorized under s. 33(a) of the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*. Questions about the collection can be directed to Service Alberta Contact Centre staff at cr@qov.ab.ca or (780) 427-7013 (toll-free 310-0000) within Alberta.

1. Name of Corporation	2. Corporate Access Number			
1961531 ALBERTA LTD.	2019615315			
Item <u>see below</u> of the Articles of the above named with Section <u>see below</u> of the Business Corporation				
Pursuant to Section 173(3) of the <i>Business Connamed</i> corporation be amended to change the LTD." to:	rporations Act (Alberta), the Articles of the above name of the corporation from 1961531 ALBERTA			
SANJEL ENERG	Y SERVICES INC.			
	ELECTRONICALLY FILED WITH ALBERTA REGISTRIES ON			
MAY 3 1 2016 AG				
	by BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP Corporate Services			
. Authorized Representative/Authorized Signing Authority for the corporation:				
Hooker, Shane	Directo <i>r</i>			
Last Name, First Name, Middle Name	Relationship to Corporation			
403-660-8789	Not Applicable.			
Telephone Number	E-mail (optional)			
May 31, 2016				
Date				

31250739.1

Signature

RECORDED: 10/24/2016 REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0379